To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
491 222 269 158 155 179 56 133 172 130
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 45% 53% 56% 45% 48% 38% 48% 51% 53%
D * F
113 65 48 41 30 43 11 28 44 30
Strongly approve 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10% 13% 12%
*
378 158 221 117 125 136 45 105 128 100
Somewhat approve 38% 32% 43% 42% 36% 36% 31% 38% 38% 41%
A *
510 267 243 124 192 195 90 143 163 113
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 55% 47% 44% 55% 52% 62% 52% 49% 47%
C I*
262 115 147 82 99 80 52 64 88 57
Somewhat disapprove 26% 23% 29% 29% 29% 22% 36% 23% 26% 24%
*
248 153 96 42 92 114 38 79 75 56
Strongly disapprove 25% 31% 19% 15% 27% 31% 26% 29% 22% 23%
B C C *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - Your provincial premier

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
568 275 293 153 193 221 82 168 190 128
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 56% 57% 54% 56% 59% 56% 61% 57% 52%
*
139 72 66 36 45 58 16 46 42 35
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 17% 12% 14%
*
429 203 226 117 149 163 66 123 148 92
Somewhat approve 43% 41% 44% 42% 43% 44% 45% 44% 44% 38%
*
433 215 219 128 153 152 64 108 146 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 44% 43% 46% 44% 41% 44% 39% 43% 48%
*
246 119 127 75 84 87 31 61 85 69
Somewhat disapprove 25% 24% 25% 27% 24% 23% 21% 22% 25% 28%
*
188 96 92 54 69 65 33 46 61 47
Strongly disapprove 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 23% 17% 18% 19%
*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - President Joe Biden

I I I o I I I e
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
580 275 305 164 194 221 76 162 194 148
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 56% 60% 58% 56% 59% 52% 59% 58% 61%
*
110 62 47 42 29 39 22 20 38 29
Strongly approve 11% 13% 9% 15% 8% 10% 15% 7% 11% 12%
D *
470 213 257 122 165 183 54 142 156 119
Somewhat approve 47% 44% 50% 43% 48% 49% 37% 51% 47% 49%
*
421 214 207 117 152 152 70 114 141 96
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 44% 40% 42% 44% 41% 48% 41% 42% 39%
*
276 133 143 84 95 97 49 63 105 58
Somewhat disapprove 28% 27% 28% 30% 27% 26% 34% 23% 31% 24%
* Gl
145 81 64 33 57 56 21 51 37 37
Strongly disapprove 15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 18% 11% 15%
* H
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - Dr. Theresa Tam

I N 1 I O I )
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
643 302 341 177 212 254 72 182 219 170
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 67% 63% 61% 68% 49% 66% 65% 70%
* F F F
154 80 74 48 38 68 23 31 54 45
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 18% 16% 11% 16% 19%
D * G
489 222 267 130 174 186 48 151 165 125
Somewhat approve 49% 45% 52% 46% 50% 50% 33% 55% 49% 51%
* F F F
358 187 170 104 134 119 74 94 116 73
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 33% 37% 39% 32% 51% 34% 35% 30%
GHI*
231 116 115 72 88 71 52 57 77 46
Somewhat disapprove 23% 24% 23% 26% 25% 19% 35% 21% 23% 19%
GI*
126 71 55 32 46 48 23 37 40 27
Strongly disapprove 13% 15% 11% 11% 13% 13% 16% 13% 12% 11%
*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - Dr. Anthony Fauci

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
638 305 333 180 202 256 83 178 211 166
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 65% 64% 58% 69% 57% 64% 63% 68%
D *
160 95 65 50 39 71 26 37 47 49
Strongly approve 16% 19% 13% 18% 11% 19% 18% 14% 14% 20%
B D * H
478 210 268 130 163 185 57 140 164 117
Somewhat approve 48% 43% 52% 46% 47% 50% 39% 51% 49% 48%
A *
363 185 178 102 144 117 63 99 124 77
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 35% 36% 42% 31% 43% 36% 37% 32%
E *
247 121 126 78 92 77 45 70 85 47
Somewhat disapprove 25% 25% 25% 28% 27% 21% 31% 25% 25% 19%
*
116 64 52 24 52 40 18 29 39 30
Strongly disapprove 12% 13% 10% 8% 15% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12%
C *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - Top 2 Box Summary

A B @ D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
491 222 269 158 155 179 56 133 172 130
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 49% 45% 53% 56% 45% 48% 38% 48% 51% 53%
D * F
568 275 293 153 193 221 82 168 190 128
Your provincial premier 57% 56% 57% 54% 56% 59% 56% 61% 57% 52%
*
580 275 305 164 194 221 76 162 194 148
President Joe Biden 58% 56% 60% 58% 56% 59% 52% 59% 58% 61%
*
643 302 341 177 212 254 72 182 219 170
Dr. Theresa Tam 64% 62% 67% 63% 61% 68% 49% 66% 65% 70%
* F F F
638 305 333 180 202 256 83 178 211 166
Dr. Anthony Fauci 64% 62% 65% 64% 58% 69% 57% 64% 63% 68%
D *




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people’s handling of the COVID-19 crisis over the past year. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

A B @ D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
510 267 243 124 192 195 90 143 163 113
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 51% 55% 47% 44% 55% 52% 62% 52% 49% 47%
C I*
433 215 219 128 153 152 64 108 146 116
Your provincial premier 43% 44% 43% 46% 44% 41% 44% 39% 43% 48%
*
421 214 207 117 152 152 70 114 141 96
President Joe Biden 42% 44% 40% 42% 44% 41% 48% 41% 42% 39%
*
358 187 170 104 134 119 74 94 116 73
Dr. Theresa Tam 36% 38% 33% 37% 39% 32% 51% 34% 35% 30%
GHI*
363 185 178 102 144 117 63 99 124 77
Dr. Anthony Fauci 36% 38% 35% 36% 42% 31% 43% 36% 37% 32%
E *




To what extent do you agree with the following? - | think we should have another lockdown to stop the spread of the Omicron variant

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
561 264 297 171 194 197 93 153 184 130
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 54% 58% 61% 56% 53% 64% 55% 55% 54%
*
205 104 101 75 69 61 44 59 63 39
Strongly agree 20% 21% 20% 27% 20% 16% 30% 21% 19% 16%
E I*
356 161 195 96 124 136 50 94 121 91
Somewhat agree 36% 33% 38% 34% 36% 36% 34% 34% 36% 37%
*
440 225 215 111 153 177 53 123 151 113
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 46% 42% 39% 44% 47% 36% 45% 45% 46%
*
262 127 135 58 92 112 24 73 92 74
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% 26% 21% 27% 30% 16% 26% 27% 30%
C * F
178 98 80 52 60 65 29 50 59 39
Strongly disagree 18% 20% 16% 19% 17% 17% 20% 18% 18% 16%
*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree with the following? - | think the Omicron variant will delay things getting back to normal

I I I I o I S I e
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
821 397 424 220 282 319 111 222 278 210
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 81% 83% 78% 81% 85% 76% 80% 83% 86%
C *
346 168 178 87 122 137 55 97 117 77
Strongly agree 35% 34% 35% 31% 35% 37% 38% 35% 35% 32%
*
475 228 246 133 160 182 56 125 161 133
Somewhat agree 47% 47% 48% 47% 46% 49% 39% 45% 48% 55%
* FG
180 93 87 61 65 54 35 54 58 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 15% 24% 20% 17% 14%
E *
122 60 62 40 47 34 18 39 40 25
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 14% 12% 10%
*
58 33 25 21 17 20 17 15 18 8
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 3%
|*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree with the following? - | will travel next year, regardless of fluctuating coronavirus cases

I I I I I
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
366 185 180 126 138 102 63 85 121 97
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 38% 35% 45% 40% 27% 43% 31% 36% 40%
E E * G
112 64 48 38 41 34 19 36 29 28
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 14% 12% 9% 13% 13% 9% 12%
*
254 121 132 87 97 69 44 49 92 69
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 26% 31% 28% 18% 30% 18% 27% 28%
E E * G G
635 304 331 156 208 271 83 192 214 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 62% 65% 55% 60% 73% 57% 69% 64% 60%
cD * |
312 166 146 79 118 116 23 90 115 84
Somewhat disagree 31% 34% 29% 28% 34% 31% 16% 33% 34% 35%
* F F F
323 138 185 77 91 155 60 101 99 62
Strongly disagree 32% 28% 36% 27% 26% 42% 41% 37% 30% 26%
A cD I* |
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree with the following? - | would cancel my travel plans if COVID-19 gets worse

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
799 379 420 214 268 317 109 218 268 204
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 78% 82% 76% 77% 85% 74% 79% 80% 84%
cD *
467 210 257 127 129 211 67 134 150 115
Strongly agree 47% 43% 50% 45% 37% 56% 46% 49% 45% 47%
A CcD *
333 170 163 88 139 106 42 84 119 89
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 32% 31% 40% 28% 28% 30% 35% 37%
E *
202 110 91 67 78 57 37 58 67 39
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 22% 18% 24% 23% 15% 26% 21% 20% 16%
E E *
107 58 49 34 45 28 9 30 46 22
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 9% 12% 13% 7% 6% 11% 14% 9%
E *
95 52 43 33 33 29 29 29 21 17
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 8% 20% 10% 6% 7%
HI*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree with the following? - | would be willing to wait to get a booster if it meant Canada shared vaccines with low-income countries

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
687 323 364 211 244 232 97 180 244 165
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 66% 71% 75% 70% 62% 66% 65% 73% 68%
E E *
250 113 137 83 91 76 47 56 86 61
Strongly agree 25% 23% 27% 30% 26% 20% 32% 20% 26% 25%
E *
437 210 227 127 153 156 50 124 158 105
Somewhat agree 44% 43% 44% 45% 44% 42% 34% 45% 47% 43%
*
314 167 148 71 102 141 49 96 91 78
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 34% 29% 25% 30% 38% 34% 35% 27% 32%
cD *
209 111 98 44 66 99 33 68 58 50
Somewhat disagree 21% 23% 19% 16% 19% 27% 22% 25% 17% 21%
cb * H
105 56 49 26 37 42 17 28 33 28
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11%
*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree with the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
460 219 241 142 158 160 64 127 158 110
2021 was better than | thought it would be 46% 45% 47% 51% 46% 43% 44% 46% 47% 45%
*
561 264 297 171 194 197 93 153 184 130
| think we should have another lockdown to stop the spread
of the Omicron variant 56% 54% 58% 61% 56% 53% 64% 55% 55% 54%
*
821 397 424 220 282 319 111 222 278 210
| think the Omicron variant will delay things getting back to
normal 82% 81% 83% 78% 81% 85% 76% 80% 83% 86%
C *
366 185 180 126 138 102 63 85 121 97
| will travel next year, regardless of fluctuating coronavirus
cases 37% 38% 35% 45% 40% 27% 43% 31% 36% 40%
E E * G
799 379 420 214 268 317 109 218 268 204
| would cancel my travel plans if COVID-19 gets worse 80% 78% 82% 76% 77% 85% 74% 79% 80% 84%
cb *
687 323 364 211 244 232 97 180 244 165
I would be willing to wait to get a booster if it meant Canada
shared vaccines with low-income countries 69% 66% 71% 75% 70% 62% 66% 65% 73% 68%
E E *




To what extent do you agree with the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 406 595 275 340 386 60 185 422 334
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
541 271 270 139 188 213 82 149 177 133
2021 was better than | thought it would be 54% 55% 53% 49% 54% 57% 56% 54% 53% 55%
*
440 225 215 111 153 177 53 123 151 113
| think we should have another lockdown to stop the spread
of the Omicron variant 44% 46% 42% 39% 44% 47% 36% 45% 45% 46%
*
180 93 87 61 65 54 35 54 58 33
| think the Omicron variant will delay things getting back to
normal 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 15% 24% 20% 17% 14%
E *
635 304 331 156 208 271 83 192 214 146
| will travel next year, regardless of fluctuating coronavirus
cases 63% 62% 65% 55% 60% 73% 57% 69% 64% 60%
cb * |
202 110 91 67 78 57 37 58 67 39
| would cancel my travel plans if COVID-19 gets worse 20% 22% 18% 24% 23% 15% 26% 21% 20% 16%
E E *
314 167 148 71 102 141 49 96 91 78
I would be willing to wait to get a booster if it meant Canada
shared vaccines with low-income countries 31% 34% 29% 25% 30% 38% 34% 35% 27% 32%
cb *




